OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 25th October, 2023

ORDER

No.H.11042/1/2023-DEO(KZL)/HomeVoting: The undermentioned Government Servants are hereby appointed as **Micro Observers for Home Voting** for the forthcoming General Election to Mizoram Legislative Assembly, 2023 in respect of 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency as shown against their names with immediate effect and until the election process is over.

Name Of Team	Name And Designation	Contact No.	Role
Team - 1	Lalrinchhana Ralte Kawlni Junior Secretariat Assistant, JNV Khawzawl	9856984159	Micro Observers (Home Voting)
Team - 2	C. Ramdinsanga Program Assistant (Computer), KVK Khawzawl	9366776937	
Team - 3	Prakash Thapa Farm Manager, KVK Khawzawl	8974965644	
Team - 4	Lalnundiki Lab Attendant, JNV Khawzawl	9862538380	
Team - 5	Zomuanpuii Junior Secretariat Assistant, JNV Khawzawl	9862326469	
Team - 6	H. Lalmuanpuii TGT (Mizo), JNV Khawzawl	9862807964	

Further, training of **Micro Observers for Home Voting** is scheduled to be held at BDO Conference Hall, Khawzawl on 26th October, 2023 @11:00 a.m.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUADistrict Election Officer

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com Memo No.H.11042/1/2023-DC(KZL)/HomeVoting : Khawzawl, the 25th Oct., 2023 Copy to:

- 1. Jt. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for kind information and necessary action.
- 3. Nodal Officer for Home Voting, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/C for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. Liaison Officer to General Observer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/C for kind information.
- 5. Senior Scientist & Head, KVK Khawzawl for kind information.
- 6. Principal, JNV Khawzawl for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. All DLMT, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 8. Persons concerned for information and necessary action.
- 9. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in office website.

District Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com